PRELIMINARY LOCAL STORM REPORT...SUMMARY
NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE ALBANY NY
1249 PM EST SUN FEB 26 2017

.. TIME. ..
..DATE. ..

1221 PM
02/25/2017

1252 PM
02/25/2017

0147 PM
02/25/2017

0147 PM
02/25/2017

0200 PM
02/25/2017

0325 PM
02/25/2017

0347 PM
02/25/2017

0347 PM
02/25/2017

0348 PM
02/25/2017

...EVENT...
...MAG....

. .REMARKS. .

NON-TSTM WND

DOWNED TREE.

NON-TSTM WND

TREE DOWN

NON-TSTM WND

TREE DOWN

NON-TSTM WND

TREE DOWN

TSTM WND DMG

POWER OUTAGE

TSTM WND DMG

DOWNED POWER

TSTM WND DMG

DMG

DMG

DMG

DMG

...CITY LOCATION...
. .COUNTY LOCATION..

ROESSLEVILLE
ALBANY

2 SSW NEW SCOTLAND

ALBANY

1 E COHOES
ALBANY

1 NNE DORMANSVILLE

ALBANY

1 N GOODELL CORNERS

HERKIMER

1 W FORT PLAIN
MONTGOMERY

LINES

EPPIE CORNERS
FULTON

TREES DOWN ON WIRES.

TSTM WND DMG

1 S CORK
FULTON

15 TREES UPROOTED.

TSTM WND DMG

1 NE SMITHS CORNERS

FULTON

TREE DOWN ON WIRES.

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

NY

...LAT.LON...
...SOURCE. ...

42.70N 73.81W
911 CALL CENTER

42.61N 73.93W
911 CALL CENTER

42.77N  T73.69W
911 CALL CENTER

42.51IN 73.99W
911 CALL CENTER

43.11N 74.86W
TRAINED SPOTTER

42.93N 74.64W
911 CALL CENTER

43.00N 74.47wW
911 CALL CENTER

43.03N 74.46wW
EMERGENCY MNGR

43.07N 74.37wW
911 CALL CENTER



0356 PM
02/25/2017

0515 PM
02/25/2017

0519 PM
02/25/2017

0521 PM
02/25/2017

0540 PM
02/25/2017

0540 PM
02/25/2017

0545 PM
02/25/2017

0548 PM
02/25/2017

0552 PM
02/25/2017

0558 PM
02/25/2017

0604 PM
02/25/2017

43.01N 74.22W
911 CALL CENTER

2 W PERTH
FULTON NY

TSTM WND DMG

TREES DOWN ON WIRES.

42.72N  T73.76W
911 CALL CENTER

TSTM WND DMG NEWTONVILLE

ALBANY NY

DOWNED TREE.

42.62N 73.98W
911 CALL CENTER

NON-TSTM WND DMG NEW SALEM
ALBANY NY

42.74N 73.94wW
911 CALL CENTER

TSTM WND DMG FORT HUNTER

ALBANY NY

DOWNED TREE REPORTED.

42.68N T73.79W
911 CALL CENTER

TSTM WND DMG 1 WSW WEST ALBANY

ALBANY NY

DOWNED TREE AT INTERSECTION OF WESTERN
BLVD.

AVE AND MANNING

42.69N 73.88W
911 CALL CENTER

TSTM WND DMG 1 W WESTMERE

ALBANY NY
DOWNED TREE
42 .49N

NON-TSTM WND DMG 2 NW SMITH CORNER 74.12W

ALBANY NY 911 CALL CENTER
TSTM WND GST 1 SSE GALEVILLE 41.63N 74.19W
M76 MPH ULSTER NY PUBLIC

RECORDED 76MPH WIND GUST FROM A PRIVATE WEATHER STATION

42.69N 73.85W
LAW ENFORCEMENT

NON-TSTM WND DMG MCKOWNVILLE
ALBANY NY

DOWNED TREE IN FRONT OF CROSSGATES MALL.

41.84N 74.09W
DEPT OF HIGHWAYS

TSTM WND DMG 1 SW ROSENDALE

ULSTER NY

8HR ROAD CLOSURE - DOWNED TREE WITH POLES AND WIRES

42.63N 73.91wW
911 CALL CENTER

TSTM WND DMG NEW SCOTLAND

ALBANY NY

DOWNED TREE.



0605 PM
02/25/2017

0605 PM
02/25/2017

0605 PM
02/25/2017

0610 PM
02/25/2017

061l PM
02/25/2017

0615 PM
02/25/2017

0615 PM
02/25/2017

0628 PM
02/25/2017

0639 PM
02/25/2017

0640 PM
02/25/2017

41.60N 73.93W
LAW ENFORCEMENT

TSTM WND DMG 1 W WAPPINGERS FALLS

DUTCHESS NY

TREES AND WIRES DOWN WITH PARTIAL ROAD BLOCKED ON
CHANNINGVILLE RD

TSTM WND DMG 1 SE FORT HUNTER 42.73N  T73.93W

ALBANY NY 911 CALL CENTER
POWER LINES DOWN.
TSTM WND DMG HICKORYBUSH 41.87N 74.06W
ULSTER NY DEPT OF HIGHWAYS

TREES... WIRES AND POLES DOWN NY- 32

TSTM WND DMG 1 ESE JEFFERSON HEIGHTS

GREENE NY

42 .23N 73.87wW
TRAINED SPOTTER

TREE WENT THROUGH A HOUSE.

TSTM WND DMG 1 ENE WEYS CORNERS

DUTCHESS NY

41.96N 73.88W
911 CALL CENTER

OVER 50 TREES DOWN.

42.39N 73.69W
AMATEUR RADIO

TSTM WND DMG 1 ESE KINDERHOOK

COLUMBIA NY

TREES DOWN BLOCKING ROAD

TSTM WND DMG RED HOOK

DUTCHESS NY

41.99N 73.88W
DEPT OF HIGHWAYS

6HR ROAD CLOSURE - DOWNED POLES AND POWER LINES

TSTM WND GST HANCOCK 42.54N 73.32W

M69 MPH BERKSHIRE MA WEATHERNET6

WEATHERNET6 SPOTTER

TSTM WND DMG COLTSVILLE 42.47N 73.20W
BERKSHIRE MA AMATEUR RADIO

TREE DOWN CHESHIRE RD ALLANDALE CTR

42.75N 73.75W
911 CALL CENTER

NON-TSTM WND DMG LATHAM
ALBANY NY

WIRES DOWN.



0641 PM
02/25/2017

0643 PM
02/25/2017

0643 PM
02/25/2017

0649 PM
02/25/2017

0649 PM
02/25/2017

0650 PM
02/25/2017

0651 PM
02/25/2017

0651 PM
02/25/2017

0701 PM
02/25/2017

0842 PM
02/25/2017

&&

TSTM WND DMG EGREMONT PLAIN

BERKSHIRE

TREE AND WIRES DOWN RT 41

TSTM WND DMG SHEFFIELD

BERKSHIRE

WIRES DOWN ON RTE 41

TSTM WND DMG LANESBOROUGH

BERKSHIRE

TREE DOWN ON SOUTH STATE RD

TSTM WND DMG 1 N BERKSHIRE

BERKSHIRE

TREE ON CAR IN GREEN ACRES RT 8

TSTM WND DMG 1 N BERKSHIRE

BERKSHIRE

TREES DOWN AT WHITNEYS FARM RT 8

TSTM WND DMG NEW MARLBOROUGH

BERKSHIRE

MULTIPLE TREES AND WIRES DOWN

TSTM WND DMG ADAMS

BERKSHIRE

WIRES DOWN PARKING LOT

TSTM WND DMG ZYLONITE

BERKSHIRE

ROOF OF BOUNTY FAIR RESTAURANT DAMAGED.

TSTM WND DMG OTIS

BERKSHIRE

TREE AND WIRES DOWN RT 23

FLOOD GLOVERSVILLE

FULTON

MA

MA

MA

MA

MA

MA

MA

MA

MA

NY

42.18N 73.41W
AMATEUR RADIO

42.11IN 73.35W
AMATEUR RADIO

42 .52N 73.23W
AMATEUR RADIO

42.53N 73.19W
AMATEUR RADIO

42 .52N 73.19W
AMATEUR RADIO

42 .12N 73.23W
AMATEUR RADIO

42.63N 73.12W
AMATEUR RADIO

42.66N 73.11wW
TRAINED SPOTTER

42.20N 73.07wW
AMATEUR RADIO

43.05N 74.35W
EMERGENCY MNGR

CAYADUTTA 3 FEET ABOVE RIVER BANKS IN VILLAGE.



EVENT NUMBER ALY1702319 ALY1702291 ALY1702292 ALY1702293 ALY1702290

ALY1702289
ALY1702303
ALY1702299
ALY1702298
ALY1702323
ALY1702313

$9

ALY1702294
ALY1702322
ALY1702349
ALY1702301
ALY1702311
ALY1702310

ALY1702297
ALY1702317
ALY1702324
ALY1702300
ALY1702305
ALY1702314

ALY1702295
ALY1702318
ALY1702304
ALY1702348
ALY1702306
ALY1702312

ALY1702296
ALY1702302
ALY1702321
ALY1702316
ALY1702308
ALY1702315

ALY1702320
ALY1702329
ALY1702328
ALY1702307
ALY1702309



